OP \$340.00 4705066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Market News International, Inc.		07/08/2016	Corporation: NEVADA
Deutsche Borse AG		07/08/2016	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hawking, LLC
Doing Business As:	Market News International
Street Address:	40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10038
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4705066	MNI EDGE
Registration Number:	4250110	MNI FOREIGN EXCHANGE BULLET POINTS
Registration Number:	4250109	MNI FIXED INCOME BULLET POINTS
Registration Number:	4377072	MNI CONNECT
Registration Number:	3139052	REALITY CHECK
Registration Number:	3148381	MARKET NEWS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3145200	MNI
Registration Number:	3273622	TALK FROM THE TRENCHES
Registration Number:	2668671	FIXED INCOME BULLET POINTS
Registration Number:	2668670	FOREIGN EXCHANGE BULLET POINTS
Registration Number:	2414800	MARKET NEWS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2155439	BULLET POINTS
Registration Number:	2118724	MARKET NEWS SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0659

900374411

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 633-1486

Email: theresa@taslawpllc.com
Correspondent Name: Theresa A. Simpson

Address Line 1:600 N 36th Street, Suite 224Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MNI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa A. Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa A. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

Total Attachments: 13

source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page3.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page3.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page4.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page5.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page6.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page7.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page8.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page9.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page10.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page11.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page12.tif source=Market News International - Trademark Assignment Fully Executed#page13.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is by and among MARKET

NEWS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada Corporation ("MNI") and DEUTSCHE BÖRSE

AG, a German stock corporation ("Parent", and together with MNI, "Assignors"), and

HAWKING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") as of July 8, 2016.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of the trademarks and, to the extent recorded, the

owners of record of the U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications, each listed in Schedule

A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, free and clear of all

Liens (other than Permitted Liens) in each case as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement

between Assignors and Assignee dated as of July 1, 2016 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

Each Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all

damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks and all prior use rights to the Marks.

This Assignment of the Marks is made pursuant to (and does not modify) the

Asset Purchase Agreement, which contains certain representations, warranties and covenants

regarding the Marks and in the event of any conflict or other inconsistency between this

Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern and

be the controlling document.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the

laws of the State of New York regardless of any laws that might otherwise govern under

applicable principles of conflicts of laws thereunder. This Assignment shall be binding on the

parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their

direction, and all those in privity therewith.

[Signature Page Follows]

4819-5973-6115.3

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT, the parties hereto set their hands hereto on the dates first noted above.

SELLERS: MARKET NEWS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Name: Suzanne Petren Moritz Title: CEO DEUTSCHE BÖRSE AG Ву:_____ Name: Title: Title: MANACINIS DIRECTOR BUYER: HAWKING LLC Herschel LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By: Its: Managing Member

Name: ______

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT, the parties hereto set their hands hereto on the dates first noted above.

SELLERS:
MARKET NEWS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
DEUTSCHE BÖRSE AG
Ву:
Name:
Title:
ву:
Name: #GRAF ////
Title:
BUYER:
HAWKING LLC
By: Herschel LLC, a Delaware limited liability company lts: Managing Member
Ovu

Title:

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

hands hereto on the dates first noted above. **SELLERS:** MARKET NEWS INTERNATIONAL, INC. By: _____ Name: _____ Title: _____ **DEUTSCHE BÖRSE AG** By: _____ Name: _____ Title: Name: Title: **BUYER: HAWKING LLC** By: Herschel LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Its: Managing Member

Name: Charles C. Hale

Title: Manager, Herschel LLC

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT, the parties hereto set their

Schedule A

US Federal	US Federal Q4 uf 2	US Federal Q4 uf 1	regerally I
FOREIGN EXCHANGE	EIXED INCOME BULLET	BULLET POINTS	Federally Registered Trademarks: What Name Research
RN: 2668670	RN: 2668671 SN: 76342105	RN: 2155439 SN: 75102460	App. No./Reg. No.
Renewed	Renewed December 31, 2012 Int'l Class:36 First Use:June 1, 1997 Filed: November 27, 2001 Application Published: October 8, 2002 Registered: December 31, 2002 Last Renewal: December 31, 2012	Renewed May 5, 2008 Int'l Class:36 First Use:June 16, 1996 Filed: May 10, 1996 Application Published: July 29, 1997 Registered: May 5, 1998 Last Renewal: May 5, 2008	Status Key Dates
(Int'l Class: 36)	(Int'l Class: 36) electronic information services, namely providing global fixed income market information	(Int'l Class: 36) electronic information services, namely, financial exchange information for participants in the financial markets	Pull Contlets Spreader
Market News International,	Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, Fifth Floor New York New York 10038	Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor New York New York 10038	Grant.

<i>,,,,,,,,,,,</i>				
TW Record	Q4 uf 3		US Federal Q4 uf 4	US Federal Q4 uf 5
Mark/Name	BULLET POINTS		MARKET NEWS INTERNATIONAL	MARKET NEWS INTERNATIONAL
App No Rep No	SN: 76342104		RN: 2414800 SN: 75584176	RN: 3148381 SN: 78727950
Status/Key Dates	December 31, 2012 Int'l Class:36 First Use:January 1, 1999	Filed: November 27, 2001 Application Published: October 8, 2002 Registered: December 31, 2002 Last Renewal: December 31, 2012	Renewed Supplemental Register December 19, 2010 Int'l Class:36 First Use:August 3, 1998 Filed: November 6, 1998 Application Published: December 19, 2000 Registered: December 19, 2000 Last Renewal: December 19, 2010	Registered Principal Register - Sec. 2(F) 8 & 15 April 18, 2012 Int'l Class:36
Full ConduServices	electronic information services, namely providing major currency markets information		(Int'l Class: 36) financial news information services, namely, providing on-line newswire services regarding information for use by others related to the global fixed income and foreign exchange markets	(Int'l Class: 36) financial news information services, namely, providing on-line newswire services regarding information for use
Daner	la Corp.) ton Street, Fifth Floor ork		Market News International Inc. (Corp.)	Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor New York
	DEMARK	TRAD		

REEL: 005853 FRAME: 0666

US Federal Q4 uf 7	US Federal Q4 uf 6	
NN	MARKET NEWS SERVICE	
RN: 3145200 SN: 78727947	RN: 2118724 SN: 74702870	
Registered 8 & 15 April 16, 2012 Int'l Class:36 First Use:2000 Filed: October 6, 2005 Application Published: June 27, 2006	Renewed Principal Register - Sec. 2(F) December 9, 2007 Int'l Class:36 First Use:January, 1983 Filed: July 18, 1995 Application Published: September 16, 1997 Registered: December 9, 1997 Last Renewal: December 9, 2007	First Use: August 3, 1998 Filed: October 6, 2005 Application Published: July 4, 2006 Registered: September 26, 2006
(Int'l Class: 36) financial news information services, namely, providing on-line newswire services regarding information for use by others related to the global fixed income and foreign exchange markets	(Int'l Class: 36) financial news information services, namely, providing on-line newswire services regarding information for use by others related to the global fixed income and foreign exchange markets	by others related to the global fixed income and foreign exchange markets
Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor New York New York 10038	Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 5th Floor 40 Fulton Street New York 10038	New York TRADEMARK

US Federal Q4 uf 9	US Federal Q4 uf 8	
MNIEDGE	MNI CONNECT	Wark Vanse
RN: 4705066 SN: 86174598	RN: 4377072 SN: 85436176	App. So.Mag. No.
Registered March 17, 2015 Int'l Class:36 First Use:August, 2014 Filed: January 24, 2014 Application Published: June 24, 2014 Registered: March 17, 2015	Registered July 30, 2013 Int'l Class:09,36 First Use:October, 2011 Filed: September 30, 2011 Application Published: June 12, 2012 Registered: July 30, 2013	Registered: September 19, 2006
(Int'l Class: 36) financial information services, namely, providing a members-only subscription service through which experts provide information in response to specific questions or through running commentary relating to the global fixed income markets, global foreign exchange markets, and/or u.s. treasury bond futures and options to financial market professionals on a one-on-one basis via the internet, mobile device, or private messaging	(Int'l Class: 09) downloadable electronic publications in the fields of financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange markets, and global capital markets (Int'l Class: 36) financial news information services, namely, providing information in the fields of financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange markets, and global capital markets	II uill conceils were to
Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor New York New York 10038	Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor New York New York 10038	Pinner

Т	1	
US Federal Q4 uf 11	US Federal Q4 uf 10	
MNI FOREIGN EXCHANGE BULLET POINTS	MNLEIXED INCOME BULLET POINTS	Mark/Name
RN: 4250110 SN: 85601314	RN: 4250109 SN: 85601309	App. No. Reg. No.
Registered November 27, 2012 Int'l Class:36 First Use:August, 2009 Filed: April 18, 2012 Application Published: September 11, 2012 Registered: November 27, 2012	Registered November 27, 2012 Int'l Class:36 First Use:August, 2009 Filed: April 18, 2012 Application Published: September 11, 2012 Registered: November 27, 2012	Status New Dates
(Int'l Class: 36) electronic information services, namely, providing global foreign exchange market information; financial news information services, namely, providing information for use by others relating to the global foreign exchange market	(Int'l Class: 36) electronic information services, namely, providing global fixed income market information; financial news information services, namely, providing information for use by others relating to the global fixed income market	Tuff canalis Services
Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor New York New York 10038	Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor New York New York 10038	Üwaer
	Pederal MNI FOREIGN EXCHANGE RN: 4250110 Registered BUILLET FORNTS SN: 85601314 Registered	ederal MALLET POINTS RN: 4250109 Registered Intl Class: 36) November 27, 2012 Intl Class: 36 Intl Class:

United Kingdom Q8 gb 1	US Federal Q4 uf 13	
MNI CONNECT	TALK FROM THE TRENCHES	
RN: 2616293 AN: 2616293	RN: 3273622 SN: 77017403	A FOREST
United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered July 13, 2012 Filed: March 30, 2012 Application Published: May 4, 2012 Registered:	Registered 8 & 15 July 18, 2013 Int'l Class:36 First Use:1998 Filed: October 10, 2006 Application Published: May 22, 2007 Registered: August 7, 2007	Filed: October 7, 2005 Application Published: June 13, 2006 Registered: September 5, 2006
(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable electronic publications in the fields of financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange markets, and global capital markets (Int'l Class: 36) Financial news information services, namely, providing information in the fields of	(Int'l Class: 36) providing online news and information in the field of financial markets	
Market News International, Inc. (Nevada) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York, 10038, United States of America, US Federal	Market News International, Inc. (Nevada Corp.) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor New York New York 10038	10038

Hong Kong Q8 hk 2	
MNI ASIA INSIGHT	
AN: 303313502	
Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 26, 2015 Filed: February 26, 2015 Application Published: July 17, 2015 Registered: February 26, 2015 Expiration Date:	July 13, 2012 Expiration Date: March 30, 2022
(Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable electronic publications in the fields of financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange markets, and global capital markets. (Int'l Class: 36) Financial news information services, namely, providing information in the fields of financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange	financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange markets, and global capital markets (Int'l Class: 41) Non-downloadable electronic publications in the nature of newsletters in the fields of financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange markets, and global capital markets; financial news information services, namely, arranging and conducting educational meetings, seminars, and briefings featuring the dissemination of information in the fields of financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange markets, and global capital markets
Market News International, Inc. 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10038, UNITED STATES, US Federal	TRADEMARK

		Sing Q8 sg 3							
3 T		Singapore Q8 sg 3							
MaritMante		<u>mini asia insight</u>							
App No./Reg. No.		RN: 40201503565P AN: 40201503565P							
Statis Ace Date	February 25, 2025	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 3, 2015	Filed:	March 3, 2015 Application Published:	July 3, 2015	Registered:	September 9, 2015 Expiration Date:	March 3, 2025	
Full Goods/Service	markets, and global capital markets.	(Int'l Class: 09) Registered Downloadable electronic publications in the fields of financial news, global fixed	markets, and global capital	markets. (Int'l Class: 36)	Registered	Financial news information	services, namely, providing information in the fields of	financial news, global fixed income and foreign exchange	markets, and global capital markets.
Dener		Market News International, Inc. (Nevada) 40 Fulton Street, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10038, United States of America							
	MARK	TRADE							

AlphaFlash (United States Patent and Trademark Office)

Reg. No. 3,973,325

Application filing date: August 31, 2010

Registration Date: June 7, 2011

Int. Cls.: 35, 36 and 38

Owner: DBAG

An affidavit of use is being prepared for the AlphaFlash mark in the US, with a deadline to submit by June 28, 2017.

AlphaFlash (Switzerland)

Nr. 608395

o Registered August 19, 2010

RECORDED: 08/10/2016

- Class: 9, 16 and 35Owner: DBAG
- AlphaFlash (EU)
 o No. 009017377
- Registered September 27, 2010 Class: 9, 16, 35, 36, 38 and 42
- Owner: DBAG
- AlphaFlash (Germany)
- Nr. 30 2010 021 507
 Foreign Application Filing Date: April 9, 2010
 Foreign Registration Date: June 14, 2010

Class: 9, 16, 35, 36, 38 and 42 Owner: DBAG